General Description
The MAX4465–MAX4469 are micropower op amps opti-
mized for use as microphone preamplifiers. They pro-
vide the ideal combination of an optimized gain
bandwidth product vs. supply current, and low voltage
operation in ultra-small packages. The MAX4465/
MAX4467/MAX4469 are unity-gain stable and deliver a
200kHz gain bandwidth from only 24µA of supply cur-

________________________________________________________________ Maxim Integrated Products 1
19-1950; Rev 1; 4/01
Ordering Information
PART TEMP. RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX4465EXK-T -40°C to +85°C 5 SC70-5
MAX4465EUK-T -40°C to +85°C 5 SOT23-5
MAX4466EXK-T -40°C to +85°C 5 SC70-5
MAX4466EUK-T -40°C to +85°C 5 SOT23-5
Rail-to-Rail is a registered trademark of Nippon Motorola, Ltd.
Ordering Information continued at end of data sheet.
TOP VIEW
GND
OUTIN-
1 5 VCCIN+
MAX4465
MAX4466
SC70/SOT23
2
3 4
Pin Configurations
Typical Operating Circuit
MAX4467
MAX4468
GND
MICROPHONE
CAPSULE
MAX4467/MAX4468 TYPICAL OPERATING CIRCUIT WITH
COMPLETE SHUTDOWN
RBIAS
RFB
VCC

MAX4469 TRANSISTOR COUNT: 113
PROCESS: BiCMOS
Ordering Information (continued)
PART TEMP. RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX4467EKA-T -40°C to +85°C 8 SOT23-8
MAX4467ESA -40°C to +85°C 8 SO
MAX4468EKA-T -40°C to +85°C 8 SOT23-8
MAX4468ESA -40°C to +85°C 8 SO
MAX4469EKA-T -40°C to +85°C 8 SOT23-8
MAX4469ESA -40°C to +85°C 8 SO
INB-INA+
INB+GND
1
2
8
7
VCC
OUTBINA-
OUTA
MAX4469
SOT23/SO
3
4
6
5
OUTIN+
N.C.GND
1
2
8
7
SHDN
VCCIN-
MIC_BIAS
MAX4467
MAX4468
SO
3
4
6
5
OUT
IN+
N.C.
GND 1
2
8
7
SHDN
VCC
IN-
MIC_BIAS
MAX4467
MAX4468
SOT23
3
4
6
5
Pin Configurations (continued)
Selector Guide
PART
MINIMUM STABLE
GAIN
EXTERNAL
MICROPHONE
SHDN
GBWP
(kHz)
PIN-PACKAGE
MAX4465 +1 No 200 5 SC70/5 SOT23
MAX4466 +5 No 600 5 SC70/5 SOT23
MAX4467 +1 Yes 200 8 SOT23/8 SO